Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Trademark Security Agreement recorded on January 11, 2002 at Reel/Frame 2420/0800	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., f.k.a. Foothill Capital Corporation		07/07/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MicroStrategy Incorporated	
Street Address:	1861 International Drive	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Strategy.com Incorporated	
Street Address:	1861 International Drive	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3169032	ANGEL.COM
Registration Number:	3177337	ANGEL
Registration Number:	2478479	STRATEGY.COM
Serial Number:	76227260	ALARM
Serial Number:	76227262	ALARM.COM
Serial Number:	76095399	IWAPU
Serial Number:	75761130	PERSONAL INTELLIGENCE NETWORK

900110773 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003812 FRAME: 0077

3/69037

100 E

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107.441.113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
Date:	07/08/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=MicroStrategy Termination#page1.tif source=MicroStrategy Termination#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003812 FRAME: 0078

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, MicroStrategy Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, whose address is 1861 International Drive, McLean, Virginia 22102 and Strategy.com Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, whose address is 1861 International Drive, McLean, Virginia 22102 (the "Assignors") and Foothill Capital Corporation, a California corporation, whose address is 2450 Colorado Avenue, Santa Monica, California 90404 (the "Assignee"), entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of December 31, 2001, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 2002 at Reel 2420 and Frame 0800, that by its terms granted the Assignee a security interest in certain intellectual property listed in Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignors has or has caused to be paid and satisfied in full the obligations for which the security interest in the Trademarks was granted.

NOW THEREFORE the parties hereto agree that the Assignee hereby reassigns to the Assignors its interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto in which the Assignee was granted a security interest under the Security Agreement. The Assignee also hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks. The Assignee, further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Assignors, to effectuate this termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto by the signature below of its duly authorized representatives agree to be bound by the provisions of this Termination of Security Agreement as of the date of execution, this 7th day of _______, 2008.

FK.A. FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: GEFFREN STANGK Title: SATTER

County of ful for)
State of Georgia

On this day of 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared 2008, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was 2008, 1000, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

otary Public

commission expires:

US1DOCS 6694833v1

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/App. Number	Registration/Filing Date
ANGEL.COM	3169032	November 7, 2006
ANGEL	3177337	November 28, 2006
STRATEGY.COM	2478479	August 14, 2001
ALARM	76/227260	March 19, 2001
ALARM.COM	76/227262	March 19, 2001
IWAPU	76/095399	July 24, 2000
PERSONAL INTELLIGENCE NETWORK	75/761130	July 27, 1999

- 2 -

RECORDED: 07/08/2008